
 
 

CITY  OF  HAMILTON 
N O T I C E  O F  M O T I O N 

 
 

Council Date: June 24, 2015 
 
 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR A. VANDERBEEK…...……………………………... 
 
 
Lease Extension – Rotary Club of Dundas 
 
WHEREAS, at its meeting of April 9, 2014, Council approved Item 4 of the Public Works 
Committee Report 14-008, respecting Report PW14036 - 2555 Creekside Drive Park 
Development – Rotary Club of Dundas Lease for the Purposes of Permitting Construction by 
the Rotary Club of Dundas, which endorsed a proposal by the Rotary Club of Dundas to 
construct community parkland at 2555 Creekside Drive, Dundas within Spencer Creek Village; 
and, 
 
WHEREAS City Council on April 9, 2014 granted Rotary Club of Dundas a construction lease 
to undertake construction of the park; and, 
 
WHEREAS the construction lease terminated on April 15, 2014; and, 
 
WHEREAS construction of the park was delayed due to a lack of funding that is now in place; 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 
 
That the construction lease to the Rotary Club of Dundas be extended to September 30, 2017 
to provide additional construction time to permit the Rotary Club of Dundas to complete the 
construction of the park.  
 



 
 

CITY  OF  HAMILTON 
M O T I O N 

 
 

Council Date: June 24, 2015 
 
 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR A. VANDERBEEK…...……………………………... 
 
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR…………………………………………………… 
 
That the Rules of Orders be waived to allow for the introduction of a motion respecting a Lease 
Extension – Rotary Club of Dundas. 
 



 
 

CITY  OF  HAMILTON 
M O T I O N 

 
 

Council Date: June 24, 2015 
 
 

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR A. VANDERBEEK…...……………………………... 
 
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR…………………………………………………… 
 
Lease Extension – Rotary Club of Dundas 
 
WHEREAS, at its meeting of April 9, 2014, Council approved Item 4 of the Public Works 
Committee Report 14-008, respecting Report PW14036 - 2555 Creekside Drive Park 
Development – Rotary Club of Dundas Lease for the Purposes of Permitting Construction by 
the Rotary Club of Dundas, which endorsed a proposal by the Rotary Club of Dundas to 
construct community parkland at 2555 Creekside Drive, Dundas within Spencer Creek Village; 
and, 
 
WHEREAS City Council on April 9, 2014 granted Rotary Club of Dundas a construction lease 
to undertake construction of the park; and, 
 
WHEREAS the construction lease terminated on April 15, 2014; and, 
 
WHEREAS construction of the park was delayed due to a lack of funding that is now in place; 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 
 
That the construction lease to the Rotary Club of Dundas be extended to September 30, 2017 
to provide additional construction time to permit the Rotary Club of Dundas to complete the 
construction of the park.  
 


	CITY  OF  HAMILTON
	N O T I C E  O F  M O T I O N
	CITY  OF  HAMILTON
	M O T I O N
	CITY  OF  HAMILTON
	M O T I O N

